

**CITY OF GRIFFIN INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
UTILITY RELOCATION BID TABULATION
P.I. # 0008237 AND P.I. # 0008238
AUGUST 7, 2015**

				BIDDER NO. 1 Crawford Grading & Pipeline, Inc.		BIDDER NO. 2 McLeroy Equipment, LLC		BIDDER NO. 3 RDJE, Inc.	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
GENERAL									
1.	GENERAL CONDITIONS	LS	1	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,575.00	\$36,575.00
2.	PAYMENT & PERFORMANCE BONDS	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00
3.	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4.	AS-BUILT SURVEY	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$665.00	\$665.00
GENERAL SUBTOTAL =					\$22,700.00		\$9,700.00		\$42,590.00
WATER MAIN									
5.	6" D.I.P. WATER MAIN	LF	40	\$469.45	\$18,778.00	\$67.00	\$2,680.00	\$310.00	\$12,400.00
6.	10" D.I.P. WATER MAIN	LF	142	\$153.31	\$21,770.02	\$75.00	\$10,650.00	\$190.00	\$26,980.00
7.	6" M.J. GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$1,076.80	\$1,076.80	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00
8.	10" M.J. GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$2,147.20	\$2,147.20	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
9.	6" 45° M.J. BEND WITH RESTRAINTS & CONCRETE BLOCKING COMPLETE	EA	8	\$683.20	\$5,465.60	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$925.00	\$7,400.00
10.	10" 45° M.J. BEND WITH RESTRAINTS & CONCRETE BLOCKING COMPLETE	EA	6	\$1,124.93	\$6,749.58	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
11.	10" 90° M.J. BEND WITH RESTRAINTS & CONCRETE BLOCKING COMPLETE	EA	2	\$1,227.60	\$2,455.20	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00
12.	6" M.J. SLEEVE WITH RESTRAINTS	EA	4	\$489.20	\$1,956.80	\$380.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,325.00	\$5,300.00
13.	10" M.J. SLEEVE WITH RESTRAINTS	EA	4	\$814.40	\$3,257.60	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,475.00	\$5,900.00
14.	CONCRETE PULL BLOCK COMPLETE FOR 6" GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$1,288.40	\$1,288.40	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
15.	CONCRETE PULL BLOCK COMPLETE FOR 10" GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$1,346.00	\$1,346.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
16.	ADJUST WATER MAIN VALVE BOX TO FINISH GRADE	EA	5	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$380.00	\$1,900.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
17.	WATER MAIN CHLORINATION & TESTING	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
WATER MAIN SUBTOTAL =					\$75,791.20		\$35,460.00		\$79,005.00
MISCELLANEOUS									
18.	CONCRETE OVER CLAY SEWER PIPE - 4' x 5' x 8" SLAB WITH #4 BARS 12" O.C. EACH DIRECTION	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
19.	8" D.I.P. SANITARY SEWER MAIN WITH FERNCO FITTINGS	LF	20	\$507.04	\$10,140.80	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00
20.	SAW CUT PAVEMENT (VARIOUS DEPTHS)	LF	310	\$15.00	\$4,650.00	\$0.50	\$155.00	\$4.00	\$1,240.00
21.	STREET DEMOLITION & OFFSITE DISPOSAL (VARIOUS DEPTHS)	SY	77	\$31.17	\$2,400.09	\$8.00	\$616.00	\$65.00	\$5,005.00
22.	TEMPORARY STREET PATCH (8" COMPACTED GAB)	SY	77	\$28.05	\$2,159.85	\$8.00	\$616.00	\$50.00	\$3,850.00
23.	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TO FINISH GRADE	EA	6	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$575.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,650.00	\$9,900.00
MISCELLANEOUS SUBTOTAL =					\$39,350.74		\$7,437.00		\$35,195.00
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL =					\$137,841.94		\$52,597.00		\$156,790.00